circumstances, I hold the applicant failed in proving the Defendant No. 2 

mortgaged her flat as a security of the loan given by the Applicants.” 

(f) The operative part of the order passed by the DRT reads thus: - 

"A) The Defendant No. 2 and 3 shall jointly and severally pay the amount 

of Rs. 43,15,405.56 ps (Rupees Forty Three Lacs Fifteen Thousand Four 

Hundred Five and Paise Fifty Six only) to the Applicant with interest 

thereon @ 15% p.a. from the date of filing of this application till the 

payment. 

B) The defendant No. 2 shall pay the Applicant, the amount of Rs. 

5,70,787.21 ps. (Rupees Five Lacs Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Eight 

Seven and Paise Twenty One Only) as dues of Overdraft Accounts, Rs. 

4,08,157.25 ps. (Rupees Four Lacs Eight Hundred One Hundred Fifty 

Seven and Paise Twenty Five only) as due of Short Term Loan Account, 

Rs. 2,25,498.45 ps. (Rupees Two Lacs Twenty Five Thousand Four 

Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Forty Five only) as dues of Working 

Capital Loan with interest thereon @ 15% p.a. 

C) The Applicant will be entitled to recover this amount from the 

hypothecation created by the defendants as mentioned in the application 

of the defendants fail to pay the above amount.”